

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

10 JAN 22 PM 1:48

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

No. 82210-7

CLERK

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

CORYELL ADAMS,

Petitioner.

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2010 JAN 29 4:11:25
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

**AMICI CURIAE BRIEF OF
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF WASHINGTON
and
WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF CRIMINAL DEFENSE
LAWYERS**

DOUGLAS B. KLUNDER, WSBA #32987
ACLU of Washington Foundation
705 2nd Avenue, Suite 300
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 624-2184

Attorney for *Amici Curiae*
American Civil Liberties Union of Washington
Washington Association of Criminal Defense Lawyers

ORIGINAL

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTEREST OF *AMICI CURIAE*1

ISSUE TO BE ADDRESSED BY *AMICI*.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

ARGUMENT.....3

 A. This Court Has Never Recognized a “Good Faith”
 Exception to the Exclusionary Rule 4

 B. Article 1, Section 7 Mandates Exclusion of Evidence
 Obtained Through Violating Constitutional Privacy Rights 7

 C. The State’s Proposed Exception to the Exclusionary Rule
 Would Undercut the Principle of Retroactive Application..... 10

CONCLUSION.....12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

<i>In re Pers. Restraint of St. Pierre</i> , 118 Wn.2d 321, 823 P.2d 492 (1992).....	10
<i>State v. Adams</i> , 146 Wn. App. 595, 191 P.3d 93 (2008)	2
<i>State v. Boland</i> , 115 Wn.2d 571, 800 P.2d 1112 (1990).....	9
<i>State v. Bonds</i> , 98 Wn.2d 1, 653 P.2d 1024 (1982)	8
<i>State v. Brockob</i> , 159 Wn.2d 311, 150 P.3d 59 (2006).....	6
<i>State v. Canady</i> , 116 Wn.2d 853, 809 P.2d 203 (1991).....	6
<i>State v. Coates</i> , 107 Wn.2d 882, 735 P.2d 64 (1987).....	5
<i>State v. Eisfeldt</i> , 163 Wn.2d 628, 185 P.3d 580 (2008).....	6
<i>State v. Gaines</i> , 154 Wn.2d 711, 116 P.3d 993 (2005).....	6, 9
<i>State v. Groom</i> , 133 Wn.2d 679, 947 P.2d 240 (1997).....	6
<i>State v. Morse</i> , 156 Wn.2d 1, 123 P.3d 832 (2005).....	6, 7
<i>State v. O'Neill</i> , 148 Wn.2d 564, 62 P.3d 489 (2003).....	6
<i>State v. Patton</i> , 167 Wn. 2d 379, 219 P.3d 651 (2009)	3, 4, 10
<i>State v. Potter</i> , 156 Wn.2d 835, 132 P.3d 1089 (2006)	6
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 119 Wn.2d 675, 835 P.2d 1025 (1992).....	5
<i>State v. White</i> , 97 Wn.2d 92, 640 P.2d 1061 (1982).....	5, 6, 7
<i>State v. Winterstein</i> , 167 Wn.2d 620, ___ P.3d ___, 2009 WL 4350257 (2009).....	passim

Federal Cases

Arizona v. Gant, 556 U.S. ___, 129 S. Ct. 1710, 173 L. Ed. 2d 485
(2009)..... passim

Griffith v. Kentucky, 479 U.S. 314, 107 S. Ct. 708, 93 L. Ed. 2d
649 (1987)..... 10

Michigan v. DeFillippo, 443 U.S. 31, 99 S. Ct. 2627, 61 L. Ed. 2d
343 (1979)..... 5

Nix v. Williams, 467 U.S. 431, 104 S.Ct. 2501, 81 L.Ed.2d 377
(1984)..... 5, 6

Stone v. Powell, 428 U.S. 465, 96 S. Ct. 3037, 49 L. Ed. 2d 1067
(1976)..... 8

United States v. Gonzalez, 578 F.3d 1130 (9th Cir. 2009) 4, 11

United States v. Johnson, 457 U.S. 537, 102 S. Ct. 2579, 73 L. Ed.
2d 202 (1982)..... 10, 11

United States v. Leon, 468 U.S. 897, 104 S. Ct. 3405, 82 L. Ed. 2d
677 (1984)..... 5

United States v. McCane, 573 F.3d 1037 (10th Cir. 2009)..... 4

Other Authorities

B. Rosenow, ed., *The Journal of the Washington State
Constitutional Convention 1889* (1962) 7

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. amend. IV passim

Wash. Const. art. 1, § 7 passim
